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PERTH : FRIDAY, lVIA Y 16. 1902. 

SCHEDULE 34. 

NOTICE O~' INTENTION TO FORFEIT GOLD MINING LEASES FOR NON-PAYMI<~NT OF RENT 
AND FINES DUE. 

N OTICE is hereby given that, in accordance with the provisions of Section 12 of" The Goldfields Act, 1895, Amendment Act, 1898," 
1- it is the intention of the Governor, after thirty days from the date of this notice shall have elapsed, to forfeit the undermentioned 
Leases on the grounds stated above. 

Dated the 18th day of April, 1902. HENRY GREGORY, 

Ol~gina1 
No. Name of Lease. Lessees. 

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD. 

1w 
18w 
32w 
53w 
57w 
60w 
61w 
71w 
76w 

127w 
128w 
l"3w 
643w 
715w 
867w 

Reison's Extended ... 
Crown Jewell 
Duke ... 
Try It 
Gaelic 
Paddington ... 
Iolanthe 
Minnie Palmer 
Light of the Swan ... 
Kathleen 
Paddington Ext'ded 
Duke South 
Victory G. lYI. Lease 
Duke };]xtended 
Golden Bm'doc East 

868w Do West 
960w Dixie 

995w 
1050w 
1063w 
1071w 

Billy Boy 
Try It East 

Do Extended 
Taipo 

1073w Paris South 
1091 w Paddington Consols 

North 
1099w Do No.1 North 
110lw Nerrin Nerrin 

1l05w Paddington Consols 
East 

Paddington Oonsols, Ltd. 
McDonnell, A. C. 
Duke Gold Mines, Ltd. 
Paddington Consols, Ltd. 

do 
do 
do 

Paddington South, Ltd. 
Wood, Isaac 
Paddington South, Ltd. 
Paddington Consols, Ltd. 
Duke Gold Mines, Ltd. 
Grant, John 
Duke Gold Mines, Ltd. 
The Zoroastrian Gold Es-

t.ates, Ltd. 
do 

The Dixie Gold Mine, 
Ltd. 

The Dixie Gold Mine, Ltd. 
Padclington Consols, Ltd. 

do 
Erickson, John; Reardon, 

Edward 
Paddington South, Ltd. 
Nicolson, Bertie Halcro 

do 
Veale, "William Edward; 

Dalgleish, Archibald 
John 

Paddington Conso18, Ltd. 

1110w Paddington South Padclington South, Ltd. 

1115w 

1129w 

Extended 
Paddington Consols Candy, Cairnes 

No.2 North 
Just in Time Baxter, Patrick; McAl­

ister, John; Breen, 
Patrick; Sullivan, Ed­
ward 

1130w Yankee Blade Paddington Consols, Ltd. 
1134w Port Phillip Mine ... The Port Phillip Gold 

1154w 
1164w 
1165w 
1168w 

Co., Ltd. 
Dixie G old Mine, Ltd. Dixie Gold l\'Iine, Ltd. 
Valhalla Matthews, James C. 
Barrier Dixie GoldlY'Iines, Ltd. 
The Potilla Gold The Potilla Gold Mining 

lY'Iining Co .. N .L. 00., No-Liability 
1169w Grafter "North Brodie, John Allan; 

1171w Dixie South ... 
1174w Wycheproof 

Williams, William 
Hudson, Fredk. Ralph 
Anderson, Charles; 

"\Villiamson, William; 
Nioa,Frank; Nioa,Em­
anuel; Loughran. Peter 

Minister for Mines. 

Lessees. Originul Present 
No. No. Nmne of Lease. 

BROAD ARROW GOLDFIELD-continued. 

1178wl Golden Calf... 

1181w I Junction 

"'1 Grant, John 

... 1 Batty, Robert 

COOLGAlmIE GOLDFIELD. 

tH Clyde 

130 Rita Nita 

188A 

New Clyde Gold Mines, 
Ltd. 

The Ritanita Co., Ltd. 

Golden Bar Gold Mining 
Oo.,N.L. 

193 Three Jolly Britons Britons United G.M., 
Ltd. 

315 'fatters 

284 Lady Forrest 

336 Lady Loch ... 

The Ritanita Co., Ltd .. 

Lady Loch Gold :!'IIines, 
Ltd. 

do 

471 Bayley's South Ex- Lanarkshire Gold lYIine 

532 

595 
745 

1383 

1405 

1464 

14<70 

1583 

1624 

1741 
1839 
lS54 

1865 

tended of Australia, Ltd. 

Emily 

Gem ... 
Plus Ultra 

Napean 

Gem Extended 

Wainui 

'fhree .J oIly Britons 

Lady Forest No.1 
North 

Three Jolly Britons 
Extended 

Golden Drop 
Royal 'l'ar 
De Beers 

Empress of Cool­
gardie 

'fhe Lady Emily G.M. 
Co., Ltd. 

Glowl'ey, John Thomas 
The Lady Loch Gold 

Mines, Ltd. 
Sam's Wealth of Nations 

Gold and EA-plorations, 
Ltd. 

Glowrey, John Thomas 

The New Clyde Gold 
Mines, Ltd. 

Britons United Gold 
Mines, Ltd. 

Lad.y Loch Gold Mines, 
Ltd. 

Britons United G.M., Ltd. 

Glowrey, John Thomas 
Ryan, Luke Stephen 
Weir, J.; Brown, W. N.; 

i Dunbar, G.; Proff, N.; 
Smythe, W. T. 

The Phamix Gold Mines, 
Ltd. 
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